

Local Items

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2

Annex - II

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	PL Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.	SSCL Claimed LKR
1	DD2/P&D/ICB/2025/012/D	Randiya Engineering (Pvt) Ltd	16/09/2025	K1251	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire - Yellow	Nos.	495,000	9.95	13,939,950.00	Included in total cost	Included in total cost
				K1252	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire- Blue		485,000	9.95			
				K1253	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire - Black		151,000	9.95			
				K12541	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire - Green		270,000	9.95			
2	DD2/P&D/NCB/2025/022/D	Samudra Lanka (Pvt.) Ltd	16/09/2025	R05031	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 100A	Nos.	8,600	998.00	8,582,800.00	48,500.00	Included in total cost
3	DD2/P&D/NCB/2025/001/D	Dilushan Engineering (Pvt) Ltd	17/09/2025	Y05101	Bolts & Nuts – Ungalvanized 50 x 16mm	Nos.	30,000	47.39	1,421,700.00	Nil	Included in total cost
4	DD2/P&D/NCB/2025/001/D	St. Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd	17/09/2025	Y05051	Bolts & Nuts – Ungalvanized 40 x 16mm	Nos.	72,750	44	7,248,050.00	Nil	Included in total cost
				Y05201	Bolts & Nuts – Ungalvanized 180 x 16mm		7,000	113.4			
				Y05371	Bolts & Nuts -- Ungalvanized 280 x 16mm		22,750	143			
5	DD2/P&D/NCB/2025/027/D	Olex Projects (Pvt) Ltd	17/09/2025	G02101	Surge Arrestors 11kV – 10kA	Nos.	410	13,090.00	5,366,900.00	Free	Included in total cost
6	DD2/P&D/MM/EE/Mat.Req./2025	LTL Transformers (Pvt) Ltd	17/09/2025	F04111	5kVA Single phase Outdoor Transformer 33kV/240V	Nos.	57	544,700.00	31,047,900.00	-	676,685.00
7	DD2/P&D/ICB/2025/013/B	Orel Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd	22/09/2025	L0310	Cable – Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S.Duplex (7/1.70) 16sqmm One Core Insulated other Core Bare	km	67	299,205.69	100,569,228.13	2,000,000.00	Included
				L0330	Cable – Alu. PVC Insulated – Twin Flat (7/1.35) 10sqmm both Cores Insulated		290	277,663.61			
8	DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/035/M	ACL Cables PLC	29/09/2025	L0830	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm	km	300	1,645,185.16	493,555,548.00	1,521,000.00	Included
9	DD2/P&D/NCB/2025/024/D	Sierra Cables PLC	29/09/2025	L0830	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm	km	25	1,659,564.64	41,489,116.00	357,800.00	Included

Imported Items

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2

No.	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	PL Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handing & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR	SSCL Claimed LKR
1	DD2/P&D/ICB/2025/004/D	Dalian Ino -Tech Co. Ltd, China.	16/09/2025	R09151	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 3A	Nos.	6,300	USD	0.56	33,657.50	200.00	450,000.00	307,243.77	Included in the total cost
				R09201	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 5A		5,900		0.56					
				R09211	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 6A		9,700		0.56					
				R09301	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV10A		3,800		0.59					
				R09351	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 15A		3,150		0.59					
				R09501	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 30A		3,700		0.8					
				R09551	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 40A.		3,000		0.94					
				R09601	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 50A		2,400		1.26					
				R09651	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 65A		2,400		1.36					
				R09751	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 100A		2,750		1.9					